TE
KN
IS
KE
 T
EG
N
IN

K22–00702300AC15T, G3/4", wall mounting bracket, steel convector in design K22, height 70 mm, intermediate length 2 300
mm, colour 15 – RAL 6034, max. overpressure 10 bar, internal design AC, connection G3/4" inner, wall brackets
ORDER EXAMPLE
RO
O
M
RO
O
M
WALL OFFSETE, F CONNECTION
DIAGONAL – STANDARD – MARKING AD, CB
BOTTOM CONTINUOUS – MARKING BD, DB
SINGLE-SIDE – MARKING AC, CA
CONTINUOUS – MARKING AC, CA
BOTTOM (6xG1/2") – MARKING EF, FE
RO
O
M
W
IN
D
O
W
hoo
le
s
E,
 F
 a
re
 in
 li
ne
w
ith
 s
id
e
on
es
Bottom view
E, F connection – 6x G 1/2" internal STAND BRACKET
W
A
LL
W
A
LL
13
RADIANT CONVECTORS
CONVECTOR CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
CONVECTOR DESIGN OPTIONS
Connection: 4xG3/4"  (3 pcs. - cap, 1x air-relief valve G3/4")
Max. operating overpressure: 1 MPa (10 bar)
Intermediate length:  e.g. 2100 mm
(price as for 2200 mm length)
Colour: according to colour chart
Wall brackets:  instead of stand
CONNECTION OPTIONS
CODING
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17.2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16.
TYPE HEIGHT HEIGHT LENGTH LENGTH CONNECT. COLOUR ATYP.
SINGLE POSITION OPTIONS
1, 2, 3, 4  K21-, K32-, K43-, K54-, K22-, K33-, K44,
K55-K22W, K33W, K44W, K55W
5, 6, 7, 8 convector heigh 0070, 0140, 0210, 0280 mm
9,10,11,12  convector length  0400, 0500, ….., 2000
by 100 mm, 2200, 2400, ….., 6000 by 200 mm
13, 14 AD, CB, BD, DB, AB, CD, AC, CA, EF, FE
15, 16 according to colour chart
17  –  standard connection
A atypical design
 X design 1 MPa (10 bar)

K22–00702300AC15T, G3/4", wall mounting bracket, steel convector in design K22, height 70 mm, intermediate length 2 300
mm, colour 15 – RAL 6034, max. overpressure 10 bar, internal design AC, connection G3/4" inner, wall brackets
ORDER EXAMPLE
RO
O
M
RO
O
M
WALL OFFSETE, F CONNECTION
DIAGONAL – STANDARD – MARKING AD, CB
BOTTOM CONTINUOUS – MARKING BD, DB
SINGLE-SIDE – MARKING AC, CA
CONTINUOUS – MARKING AC, CA
BOTTOM (6xG1/2") – MARKING EF, FE
RO
O
M
W
IN
D
O
W
hoo
le
s
E,
 F
 a
re
 in
 li
ne
w
ith
 s
id
e
on
es
Bottom view
E, F connection – 6x G 1/2" internal STAND BRACKET
W
A
LL
W
A
LL
GULVBEN VÆGBESLAG
13
RADIANT CONVECTORS
CONVECTOR CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
CONVECTOR DESIGN OPTIONS
Connection: 4xG3/4"  (3 pcs. - cap, 1x air-relief valve G3/4")
Max. operating overpressure: 1 MPa (10 bar)
Intermediate length:  e.g. 2100 mm
(price as for 2200 mm length)
Colour: according to colour chart
Wall brackets:  instead of stand
CONNECTION OPTIONS
CODING
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17.2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16.
TYPE HEIGHT HEIGHT LENGTH LENGTH CONNECT. COLOUR ATYP.
SINGLE POSITION OPTIONS
1, 2, 3, 4  K21-, K32-, K43-, K54-, K22-, K33-, K44,
K55-K22W, K33W, K44W, K55W
5, 6, 7, 8 convector heigh 0070, 0140, 0210, 0280 mm
9,10,11,12  convector length  0400, 0500, ….., 2000
by 100 mm, 2200, 2400, ….., 6000 by 200 mm
13, 14 AD, CB, BD, DB, AB, CD, AC, CA, EF, FE
15, 16 according to colour chart
17  –  standard connection
A atypical design

K22–00702300AC15T, G3/4", wall mounting bracket, steel convector in design K22, height 70 mm, intermediate length 2 300
mm, colour 15 – RAL 6034, max. overpressure 10 bar, internal design AC, connection G3/4" inner, wall brackets
ORDER EXAMPLE
RO
O
M
RO
O
M
WALL OFFSETE, F CONNECTION
DIAGONAL – STANDARD – MARKING AD, CB
BOTTOM CONTINUOUS – MARKING BD, DB
SINGLE-SIDE – MARKING AC, CA
CONTINUOUS – MARKING AC, CA
BOTTOM (6xG1/2") – MARKING EF, FE
RO
O
M
W
IN
D
O
W
hoo
le
s
E,
 F
 a
re
 in
 li
ne
w
ith
 s
id
e
on
es
Bottom view
E, F connection – 6x G 1/2" internal STAND BRACKET
W
A
LL
W
A
LL
13
RADIANT CONVECTORS
CONVECTOR CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
CONVECTOR DESIGN OPTIONS
Connection: 4xG3/4"  (3 pcs. - cap, 1x air-relief valve G3/4")
Max. operating overpressure: 1 MPa (10 bar)
Intermediate length:  e.g. 2100 mm
(price as for 2200 mm length)
Colour: according to colour chart
Wall brackets:  instead of stand
CONNECTION OPTIONS
CODING
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17.2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16.
TYPE HEIGHT HEIGHT LENGTH LENGTH CONNECT. COLOUR ATYP.
SINGLE POSITION OPTIONS
1, 2, 3, 4  K21-, K32-, K43-, K54-, K22-, K33-, K44,
K55-K22W, K33W, K44W, K55W
5, 6, 7, 8 convector heigh 0070, 0140, 0210, 0280 mm
9,10,11,12  convector length  0400, 0500, ….., 2000
by 100 mm, 2200, 2400, ….., 6000 by 200 mm
13, 14 AD, CB, BD, DB, AB, CD, AC, CA, EF, FE
15, 16 according to colour chart
17  –  standard connection
A atypical design
 X design 1 MPa (10 bar)

K22–00702300AC15T, G3/4", wall mounting bracket, steel convector in design K22, height 70 mm, intermediate length 2 300
mm, colour 15 – RAL 6034, max. overpressure 10 bar, internal design AC, connection G3/4" inner, wall brackets
ORDER EXAMPLE
RO
O
M
RO
O
M
WALL OFFSETE, F CONNECTION
DIAGONAL – STANDARD – MARKING AD, CB
BOTTOM CONTINUOUS – MARKING BD, DB
SINGLE-SIDE – MARKING AC, CA
CONTINUOUS – MARKING AC, CA
BOTTOM (6xG1/2") – MARKING EF, FE
RO
O
M
W
IN
D
O
W
hoo
le
s
E,
 F
 a
re
 in
 li
ne
w
ith
 s
id
e
on
es
Bottom view
E, F connection – 6x G 1/2" internal STAND BRACKET
W
A
LL
W
A
LL
Diagonal - AD, CB - Standard
Bunden i siden med frem og retur - BD, DB - merpris
Samme side - AC, CA - merpris
Videreførsel - AC, CA - merpris
Bunden i hver side - EF, FE - merpris
E, F TILSLUTNING
Set fra bunden
E, F tilslutning - 6 x ½”
Merpris for andre tilslutninger end standard – pr konvektor – kr. 150,-
42 VENTILSYSTEM
RADIANT CONVECTORS WITH VALVE
CONVECTORS AND LAMELLAR RADIATORS
14
Radiant convector with valve, bottom connection (50 mm) in right and left
designs
D DEPTHSCOCONVNVNVECCTOT R R WIWITHTH V VALA VES S TYTYPES AND
CONVECTOR BASIC EQUIPMENT (VR valve design)
B=72 mm B=133 mm B=194 mm B=255 mm
B=111 mm B=172 mm B=233 mm B=294 mm
B=133 mm B=194 mm B=255 mm B=316 mm
K21 K32 K43 K54
K22 K33 K44 K55
K22W K33W K44W K55W
Steel convector with
lamellar radiating

140 mm, intermediate length 2 500 mm, colour 13 – RAL 1019,
max. overpressure 10 bar, wall brackets
ORDER EXAMPLE
Thermostatic head Heimeier, K type, with built-in probe,
Sparclip arresters, white colour (range 6–28 °C, anti-freezing
protection) will be delivered per order.
  Thermostatic head is
ordered as a separate
feature.
CODING
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17.2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16.
TYPE HEIGHT HEIGHT LENGTH LENGTH CONNECT. COLOUR ATYP.
AK 3 3 2 2 – – 0 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 2 2 6 6 0 0 0 0 V V R R 0 0 1 1
RO
O
M
RO
O
M
W
A
LL
RO
O
M
W
IN
D
O
W
CONNECTION SPACING
2xG1/2" inner, span 50 mm
   STAND                BRACKETperspective view                                                            dimension chard with dimensions
INNER DESIGN OF VALVE CONNECTION
CONVECTOR DESIGN OPTIONS
Valve: Danfoss (assembled instead of standard Heimeier valve)
Max. operating overpressure: 1 MPa (10 bar)
Intermediate length: for example 2 100 mm
                            (price as for 2 200 mm length)
Colour: according to colour chart
Wall brackets:  added instead of stand
WALL OFFSET
W
A
LL
15
RADIANT CONVECTORS WITH VALVE
CONVECTOR CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
THERMOSTATIC HEAD
POSITION SINGLE POSITION OPTIONS
1, 2, 3, 4 K21-, K32-, K43-, K54-, K22-, K33-, K44,
 K55, K22W, K33W, K44W, K55W
5, 6, 7, 8  convector height
0070, 0140, 0210, 0280 mm
9,10,11,12 convector lenght
 0400, 0500, ….., 2000 by 100 mm,
 2200, 2400, ….., 6000 by 200 mm
13, 14 VR – right valve (standard), VL – left valve
15, 16 according to colour chart
17 –  standard connection
 A  atypical design
 X  construction 1 MPa (10 bar)
  T   construction1 MPa (10 bar) + atypical
design
Note: list selected convector modifications behind the code
(e.g. wall brackets, without grill, ...)
  K33W01401700VL01
Steel convector with left-side valve in design K33W with grill, height
140 mm, length 1 700 mm, colour 01– RAL 9016 Bottom stands
with plastic cover
  K33W01402500VL13T, wall bracket
Steel convector with left-side valve in design K33W with grill, height
140 mm, intermediate length 2 500 mm, colour 13 – RAL 1019,

140 mm, length 1 900 mm, colour 15 – RAL 6034, max.
overpressure 10 bar, wall brackets
ORDER EXAMPLE
CONVECTOR DESIGN OPTIONS
Max. operating overpressure: 1 MPa (10 bar)
Intermediate length:  e.g. 2 100 mm
(price as for 2 200 mm length)
Colour:  according to colour chart
Wall brackets:  added instead of stands
CONNECTION OPTION
Thermostatic head Heimeier,
K type, with built-in probe,
Sparclip arresters, white colour
(range 6–28 °C, anti-freezing
protection) will be delivered
per order.
*  Thermostatic head is
ordered as a separate
feature.
MIDDLE CONNECTION
– marking  MA
MIDDLE
CONNECTION WITH
VALVE AT THE RIGHT
SIDE – marking  MR
MIDDLE
CONNECTION WITH
VALVE AT THE LEFT
SIDE – marking  ML
Midtertilslutning - MA
Midtertilslutning
med ventil højre
side - MR
Midtertilslutning
med ventil venstre
side - ML
RADIANT CONVECTORS WITH MIDDLE CONNECTION
CONVECTORS AND LAMELLAR RADIATORS
16
Radiant convector with middle connection of heating fluid.
COCCONVVNVECECE TOTOR TYTYPEPES S ANAND D DEPTPTHSHS
CONVECTOR BASIC EQUIPMENT
DDIDIMEMEMEM NSSIONS
LeLeLengnggthth::  4 000 mm by 200 mm600–2 000 mm by y 1010000 0 mmmm , 2 000–0–444
HeHeHeigggghtht: :  140, 210, 280 0 mmmmm
he table below.CoConvnvnvecece tor types s anannd d d dedeeptptpthshshs a a arererer  llisisteted d inin t tthhh
SPSPECECIFIFI ICICATATTIOIOIONSNSN
CoC nnnececectititionon: : er, span 50 mm  2xGG1/1/2"2" i iinnnnee
Max.x. oopepeerararatititingngng o o oveveveerprprpreressssururee: ndard) or 1,0 MPa (per order) 0,6 M MPaPaPa ( (ststaa
MaMax. oopep rararaatitititingngngn t t temempeperaratuturre:  110 0 °C°C°C
HHeatattinining g g sysyststemem:: with induced circulation d ououublblee pipipepe w
Ammmbbib ent coondndititioionsns: , at relative humidity 20–70 +2 to 45 °C°C, %
1. Lamellar radiating surface | 2. Inner interchange fins | 3. Upper
grill | 4. Air-relief valve | 5. Pipe with middle connection and auxiliary
heating surface | 6. Stand with plastic cover or | 7. Wall-mounting
bracket (per order instead of the stand) | 8. Outer interchange fins | 9.
Rear shield
Colour:    white RAL 9016, RAL 9010,
olour chartother colours according to co
Grill:  upper wire grill
Mounting: wall mounting    stands with plastic covers or w
nge for stands)brackets per order (interchan
Connection:   2xG1/2", spacing 50 mm
(2 pcs. – cap, air-relief valve)
Steel convector with
lamellar radiating